

14.08.2018

Present : Sh. S.K. Dayal, counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff.
Sh. Praveen Kumar Sharma, LAC for D1 and D2.
None for defendant no. 3.
Sh. Arun Sharma, counsel for D4 along with D4.

Cost of Rs. 500/- paid to the plaintiff by defendant no. 4. Ld.
Counsel for defendant no. 1 & 2 states that defendant no. 3 & 4 shall pay
cost on next date. Defendant no. 3 is not present. Be awaited.

(Sidharth Sharma)
ADJ-03/East/KKD/Delhi
14.08.2018

14.08.2018 (at 02:30 p.m.)

Present : As above.

There is no appearance on behalf of defendant no. 3 since
morning. Defendant no. 3 is therefore, proceeded ex-parte.

Put up for payment of cost on behalf of defendant no. 1 & 2
and for admission/denial of documents and framing of issues on
30.10.2018.

(Sidharth Sharma)
ADJ-03/East/KKD/Delhi
14.08.2018