

CS NO.247/18
JASPREET SINGH ARORA
Vs.
VISHAL KAUSHIK

18.08.2022

Present : Mr. Tarun Khanna, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Mr. Puneet Kumar Saxena, Ld. Counsel for
defendant.

Arguments heard on leave to defend application.

Both the parties are at liberty to file written
submissions in support of their contentions.

Put up for consideration/ clarifications, if any, on
leave to defend application on **09.09.2022**.

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/18.08.2022