

CS 247/18
JASPREET SINGH ARORA
Vs.
VISHAL KAUSHIK

02.04.2024

Present : None for plaintiff.

Mr. Puneet Kumar Saxena, Ld. Counsel for
defendant.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant stated at bar that in the morning, he received a call from counsel for the plaintiff and he requested for an adjournment in the present matter due to fracture in his hand.

In view of the submissions made by counsel for defendant at bar, let the matter be listed for purpose fixed on **20.08.2024** along-with connected matter.

At this stage, Mr. Ajeet Yadav (D/8710/2018), Proxy counsel for plaintiff appeared before the Court and he is apprised about the proceedings as well as next date of hearing.

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/02.04.2024