

21.12.2024

Present: Shri Manjeet Singh, Id. Counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff.
Shri Anil Kumar and SH. Prem Singh, Id. Counsels for
defendant.

Reply to the leave to defend application alongwith
documents is filed. Copy supplied.

Put up for arguments on leave to defendant application on
15.02.2025.

(Pooja Jain)
District Judge-03/NB
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
21.12.2024