

CS 247/18
JASPREET SINGH ARORA
Vs.
VISHAL KAUSHIK

20.01.2025

Regular stenographer is on leave today and no substitute stenographer is provided.

Present : None for plaintiff.

Mr. Shoaib, Ld. Proxy counsel for defendant.

Ld. Proxy counsel for defendant seeks adjournment on the ground that main counsel is not available today to address the arguments due to personal difficulty.

Since none has appeared for the plaintiff, let the matter be listed for purpose fixed on **05.05.2025** along-with connected matter.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/20.01.2025