

12.01.2026

Present: Sh. Subodh Kumar Pandey, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff
(through VC).

Sh. Sanjeev Dutt, Ld. Counsel for defendant
no.1, 2 & 3C.

Sh. Siv Dutt Kaushik, Ld. Counsel for defendant
no.4.

None for defendant no.3A, 3B & 3D.

An application for condonation of delay in filing the written statement by defendant no.1, 2 & 3C is pending adjudication.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that he has no objection if the aforesaid application is allowed subject to heavy cost. In view of the submission made, the application in hand is allowed subject to cost of Rs.1,500/- to be paid to the plaintiff.

Written statement of defendant no.1, 2, & 3C is taken on record. Written statement has also been filed by defendant no.4. Replications, thereto, be filed in accordance with the provisions of law.

Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1, 2 & 3C submits that wrong details of defendant no.3A, 3B & 3D have been mentioned by the plaintiff.

Correct details of defendant no. 3A, 3B & 3D be furnished by Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1, 2 & 3C within a week.

Issue summons for settlement of issues and notice of pending application to defendant no. 3A, 3B & 3D through all permissible modes on filing of PF and on fresh details returnable for next date.

Renotify the matter for further proceeding on 07.03.2026.

(SHUCHI LALER)
District Judge-02 (East),
Karkardooma Courts/12.01.2026