

CS 247/18
JASPREET SINGH ARORA
Vs.
VISHAL KAUSHIK

01.04.2026

Present : Mr. Ashif (D/14891/23), Ld. proxy counsel for
plaintiff.
Mr. Puneet Kumar Saxena, Ld. counsel for
defendant.

The matter is fixed for addressing arguments on the
leave to defend application.

However, adjournment sought by Ld. proxy counsel
for plaintiff to address arguments on the ground that main
counsel is not well today.

At request, put up for purpose fixed on **23.05.2026**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/01.04.2026