

24.04.2026

Present: Mr. N. K. Goyal and Sh. Rishabh Singh, Ld. Counsels for the plaintiff alongwith plaintiff/PW-1.  
Sh. R. S. Goswami, Ld. Counsel for the defendant alongwith defendant.

PW-1 further cross examined by Ld. Counsel for the defendant and discharged. No other PW is to be examined. PE stands closed.

Put up for DE on **06.07.2026**. Advance copy of affidavit of DWs be supplied to the plaintiff atleast 15 days before the next date of hearing.

(Ravinder Singh-I)  
District Judge-03  
East District, KKD Courts,  
Delhi, 24.04.2026